



TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED
HWY 67 Sewer Relocation
Jacksonville Wastewater Utility
Crist Job: #1625
September 28, 2021 @ 1:00PM

Job #1625

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Diamond Construction Co. North Little Rock, AR		Kajacs Contractors Little Rock, AR		Cisneros Family Construction Jacksonville, AR	
				Unit Price	Total for Item	Unit Price	Total for Item	Unit Price	Total for Item
1	4' Diameter Manhole (0-6' Depth)	51	EA	\$4,570.00	\$233,070.00	\$6,220.00	\$317,220.00	\$7,037.47	\$358,910.97
2	4' Dia. Manhole (Extra Depth)	125	VF	\$313.00	\$39,125.00	\$570.00	\$71,250.00	\$352.00	\$44,000.00
3	8-inch SDR-26 PVC Gravity Sewer	1,995	LF	\$96.00	\$191,520.00	\$145.00	\$289,275.00	\$146.05	\$291,369.75
4	10-inch SDR-26 PVC Gravity Sewer	1,152	LF	\$97.00	\$111,744.00	\$150.00	\$172,800.00	\$203.53	\$234,466.56
5	12-inch SDR-26 PVC Gravity Sewer	907	LF	\$122.00	\$110,654.00	\$165.00	\$149,655.00	\$230.22	\$208,809.54
6	15-inch SDR-26 PVC Gravity Sewer	571	LF	\$123.00	\$70,233.00	\$180.00	\$102,780.00	\$212.17	\$121,149.07
7	8-inch DI Gravity Sewer	1,433	LF	\$120.00	\$171,960.00	\$160.00	\$229,280.00	\$237.31	\$340,065.23
8	10-inch DI Gravity Sewer	330	LF	\$126.00	\$41,580.00	\$168.00	\$55,440.00	\$366.46	\$120,931.80
9	12-inch DI Gravity Sewer	80	LF	\$145.00	\$11,600.00	\$165.00	\$13,200.00	\$497.80	\$39,824.00
10	4-inch Steel Encasement (Bored)	300	LF	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$115.00	\$34,500.00	\$110.00	\$33,000.00
11	16-inch Steel Encasement (Bored)	615	LF	\$747.00	\$459,405.00	\$652.00	\$400,980.00	\$811.23	\$498,906.45
12	20-inch Steel Encasement (Bored)	639	LF	\$930.00	\$594,270.00	\$807.00	\$515,673.00	\$792.89	\$506,656.71
13	24-inch Steel Encasement (Bored)	130	LF	\$1,050.00	\$136,500.00	\$985.00	\$128,050.00	\$819.00	\$106,470.00
14	30-inch Steel Encasement (Bored)	383	LF	\$1,208.00	\$462,664.00	\$935.00	\$358,105.00	\$581.55	\$222,733.65
15	2-inch DR-26 PVC Force Main	600	LF	\$47.00	\$28,200.00	\$34.00	\$20,400.00	\$40.67	\$24,402.00
16	4-inch DR-26 PVC Force Main	30	LF	\$59.00	\$1,770.00	\$41.00	\$1,230.00	\$210.00	\$6,300.00
17	Connection to Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$7,120.00	\$7,120.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
18	Concrete/Asphalt Repair	1,958	LF	\$145.00	\$283,910.00	\$58.00	\$113,564.00	\$99.08	\$193,998.64
19	Gravel Surface Repair	44	LF	\$21.00	\$924.00	\$30.00	\$1,320.00	\$29.55	\$1,300.20
20	Curbing	334	LF	\$36.00	\$12,024.00	\$32.00	\$10,688.00	\$37.72	\$12,598.48
21	Sodding	2,797	LF	\$13.00	\$36,361.00	\$10.00	\$27,970.00	\$16.98	\$47,493.06
22	Abandon Existing Manhole	35	EA	\$1,450.00	\$50,750.00	\$687.00	\$24,045.00	\$1,650.00	\$57,750.00
23	Flowable Fill	211	CY	\$280.00	\$59,080.00	\$263.00	\$55,493.00	\$292.42	\$61,700.62
24	Drop Inlet	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,334.00	\$4,002.00	\$3,150.00	\$9,450.00
25	Remove & Replace Fencing	110	LF	\$37.00	\$4,070.00	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$83.45	\$9,179.50
26	Sewer Service Line	1,000	LF	\$29.00	\$29,000.00	\$46.00	\$46,000.00	\$29.95	\$29,950.00
27	Service Connection	20	EA	\$640.00	\$12,800.00	\$742.00	\$14,840.00	\$457.50	\$9,150.00
28	Gravity Sewer Acceptance Testing	6,468	LF	\$1.50	\$9,702.00	\$5.00	\$32,340.00	\$4.02	\$26,001.36
29	Trench & Excavation Safety	5,001	LF	\$8.00	\$40,008.00	\$27.00	\$135,027.00	\$15.20	\$76,015.20
30	Storm Water Permit, Pollution Prevention Plan and Siltation Control	5,001	LF	\$1.00	\$5,001.00	\$3.00	\$15,003.00	\$5.30	\$26,505.30
TOTAL BID PRICE				\$3,245,625.00		\$3,350,000.00		\$3,722,188.09	

This is a true and complete tabulation of the Bids received by Jacksonville Wastewater Utility on Tuesday, September 28, 2021 for the HWY 67 Sewer Relocation.

Chad A. Hastings, P.E.

